## Pomponio Terrace Metropolitan District, Adams County, Colorado

## Disclosure Notice Pursuant to §32-1-809, C.R.S.

## REQUESTED INFORMATION

Information on the procedure to apply for

permanent absentee voter status as described in §1-13.5-1003, C.R.S.

## **RESPONSE**

RESPONSE	
c/o WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANA Attorneys at Law 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2 Centennial, CO 80122 303-858-1800	
william P. Ankele, Jr., Esq. WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 Phone: 303-858-1800 Email: wpankele@wbapc.com	
Vacant Diana Adams, Asst. Secretary David Adams, Asst. Secretary Sara Dieringer, Sec./ Treas. Rod Mickelberry, Asst. Sec	(term expires 2020)* (term expires 2020)* (term expires 2020)* (term expires 2022)* (term expires 2022)*
Regular meeting schedule and the place where notice of board meetings is posted pursuant to \$24-6-402(2)(c), C.R.S.  Regular meetings are scheduled for the 3rd Wednesday of July and November, 2019 at 10:30 a.m. at 2154 E. Commons Ave, Suite 2000, Centennial, Colorado; Notices of board meetings are posted at southwest corner of 70th Ave, adjacent to the gas station.	
11.722 mills - (general fund) 40.452 mills - (debt service fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fun \$108,496 (unaudited)	
May 5, 2020	
on form for election to the Board in interested in being a candidate and didate and by a registered elector in form, the person desiring to must be filed no earlier than Januar special district election. The find the presiding officer or the secretary District's general counsel at (303) idate and a registered elector of the teth following information: (1) date of the election; (5) full name and the officer of the District. A self-nominal sixty-seventh (67th) day before the None.	for the Board must submit a self- r of the state as a witness to the serve on the Board must be an ary 1 and no later than the sixty- form is filed with the Designated ary of the District at the address ary 858-1800. In place of the form, e state as witness to the signature name of the special district; (2) of the candidate as it is to appear it owners' association, as defined action form meeting the statutory
	Attorneys at Law 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2 Centennial, CO 80122 303-858-1800  William P. Ankele, Jr., Esq. WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA 2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2 Centennial, CO 80122 Phone: 303-858-1800 Email: v  Vacant Diana Adams, Asst. Secretary David Adams, Asst. Secretary Sara Dieringer, Sec./ Treas. Rod Mickelberry, Asst. Sec  Regular meetings are scheduled and November, 2019 at 10:30 a Suite 2000, Centennial, Colorade posted at southwest corner of 70th  11.722 mills - (general fund) 40.452 mills - (debt service fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 40.452 mills - (debt service fund) 0.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 40.452 mills - (feptial projects fund) 11.722 mills - (general fund) 40.452 mills - (general fund) 40.452 mills - (feptial projects fund) 60.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 61.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 62.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 63.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 64.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 65.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 66.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 67.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 68.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 69.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 69.000 mills - (capital projects fund) 60.000 mills - (capital projects fund)

A permanent absentee voter status request form may be obtained

by contacting the District's general counsel at (303) 858-1800.